PA

03-04-2005



Form PTO 1595

01 FC:8021

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent a

102952980

Att'y's Docket No.: 04-1-726

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET: PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):



## Patent-Treuhand-Gesellschaft für elektrische Glühlampen mbH.

	Additional names of co	nveying parties attac	ched?	Yes	<u>X</u> N	o
2. Na		AM SYLVANIA Ir Endicott Street				
	Additional names and a	ddresses attached?	Yes	X	No	
3. Na	ture of conveyance:  X Assignment Execution Date: 0	2/16/2005				
4. Ap	plication number(s) or pat If this document is bein	ent number(s): g filed together with	10/874,599 a new applicat	ion, the exe	ecution date o	f the application is:
	A. Patent Application l Additional numbers atta		10/874,599 X No	B. Patent	No(s).	
	me and address of party to William E. Meyer OSRAM SYLVANIA I 100 Endicott Street Danvers, Massachusetts	onc. s 01923		nailed:		
	tal number of application a	-	red: 1			
7. To	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41: \$40. X Authorized to		sit account.			
8. De	posit Account No.: 15-068	<u>5</u>				
true co	tement and Signature:  To the best of my known oppy of the original docume m E. Meyer of Person Signing	_	ne foregoing is - L. Meyer		•	wattached document is a Cl. 24,2005 ate
Total	number of pages including	cover sheet, attachn	nents and docur	nent:	3.	
DBYRNE	00000275 150685 10874 40.00 BA	599		Exnres	s Mail Lahal	No.: EV 237677206 US

•

PATENT REEL: 016313 FRAME: 0434

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Patent-Treuhand-Gesellschaft für elektrische Glühlampen mbH (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Osram Sylvania Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in an invention identified as LED LAMP WITH CENTRAL OPTICAL LIGHT GUIDE, attorney docket number 04-1-726, invented by Charles Coushaine, Michael Tucker and Thomas Tessnow, including any corresponding patent applications anywhere in the world and in particular a United States patent application serial number 10/874,599, filed June 23, 2004 in the United States Patent Office (the word "patent" including any corresponding reissue patent), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns for the lives of such patents, subject to any and all licenses, permissions, and non-assertions under said patents existing at the time of this assignment, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's sole use or for the sole use of its successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States, the Canadian and any other national Commissioner of Patents to issue any corresponding patent or reissue patent to Assignee as assignee of the entire interest.

WHEREFORE Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its officers thereunto duly authorized and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed.

Date: Febr. 16, 2005

Patent-Treuhand-Gesellschaft für elektrische Glühlampen mbH

Name: Tassilo DAUNER

Title: (exec. vice president)

Dr. Joachim WERNER

(vice president)

Patent-Treuhand-Gesellschaft für elektrische Glühlampen mbH Briefadresse: Postfach 22 16 34

D-80506 München

Hausadresse: Hellabrunner Straße 1

D-81543 München

PATENT REEL: 016313 FRAME: 0435

Date: February 22, 2005
Osram Sylvania Inc.
By: Jel D. Miselet-
Name:John D. Mitchell, Jr.
Title: Chief Intellectual Property Counsel
[Corporate Seal]
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of:Massachusetts
County:, SS.
On this

[Notary Seal]

RECORDED: 02/28/2005

PATENT REEL: 016313 FRAME: 0436